## Indiana Environmental Health Association Membership Requirements

"Active Membership" is offered to those employed full-time in environmental health, or other related activities as approved by the Executive Board. Active membership may be granted by the Executive Board to persons employed part-time in environmental health. Each active member shall be entitled to one vote.

"Associate Membership" is available to individuals expressing an interest in the field of environmental health, who desire to receive the Association's publications, and other privileges as approved by the Executive Board.

"Honorary Membership" shall be composed of persons who, in recognition of their substantial contribution to the objectives of this Association, have been selected by the membership.

"Retired Membership" is available, when approved by the Executive Board, to any active member who retires from employment in the field of environmental health, and with the continued payment of membership dues. Retired membership without dues (Lifetime Membership) may be awarded by the Executive Board to any member, provided that the member has been an active member of the Association for at least ten (10) years, and has retired due to age or disability. Each retired member shall be entitled to one vote.

"Student Membership" shall be composed of students enrolled full-time in environmental health, public health or related courses of study at an accredited college or university, and who have an interest in the objectives and purposes of the Association. Each student member shall be entitled to one vote.

"Sustaining Membership" shall be composed of persons, agencies, companies or corporations which promote the objectives and purposes of the Indiana Environmental Health Association, Inc. (IEHA), and desire to contribute to the Association's efforts. Each sustaining member shall be entitled to one vote.

"Sustaining Not-for-Profit Membership" shall be composed of not-for-profit organizations which promote the objectives and purposes of the Indiana Environmental Health Association, Inc. (IEHA), and desire to contribute to the Association's efforts. Each sustaining not-for-profit member shall be entitled to one vote